
Tel: 01706 344609 

Email: sbm@tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk 

Website: www.tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk Monday 29th April 2024 

Newsletter No. 27 

Each class now has a raised bed in the  

allotments. 

All ready and waiting for the sun! 

Children in Green Class 

enjoyed a trip to  

Whitworth Library on 

Thursday and had a teddy 

bear’s picnic! 



              Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

 

 

Wednesday 1st May: Turquoise Class parent’s assembly. 

 

Thursday 2nd May: School closed– polling day. 

 

Monday 6th May: School closed– Bank Holiday Monday. 

 

Wednesday 8th May: Reception new starters meeting– 9:30am. 

 

Monday 13th May: KS2 SATS week begins. 

 

Monday 20th May: Pupil Passport Week. 

Monday 20th May: Reception and KS1 Sports day– 9:15-10:15am. 

Monday 20th May: KS2 Sports day– 2-3pm. 

 

Friday 24th May: School closes for half term. 

 

Tuesday 4th June: School reopens for Summer Term 2. 

 

Monday 10th June: Gold Class weekly swimming lessons begin. 

 

Wednesday 12th June: Yellow Class parent’s assembly. 

 



 

 

Nursery:              Sophie C. 

Green Class:    Freddie W.  

Pink Class:               Ethan M. 

White Class:    Paisley B. 

Red Class:   Havanah W. 

Yellow Class:   Evie M. 

Orange Class : Benjamin K. 

Lime Class:    Francesca T. 

Turquoise Class:  Derek O.  

Gold Class:    Rhys L. 

Purple Class:   Kye L. 

                            

                                                    

                

 

                                   Dolphin:      311 

                         Octopus:     284 

                         Seahorse:    295 

                 Starfish:     328   

Well done 

to the Starfish Team who are this 

week’s winners! 

We aim for at least 97% attendance each week; here 

are the attendance figures  for last week: 

                                         Yellow Class:            92.9% 

Green Class:    95%               Orange Class:           88.9% 

Pink Class:   99.7%  Lime Class:               99.3% 

White Class:   90.1%  Turquoise Class:      94.8% 

Red Class:  98.3%              Gold Class:               90.7% 

                                       Purple Class:            92.4% 

Our overall school attendance figure for week  

ending   

 Friday 19th April 2024 is  94.5% 

 

  

  
 






